
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GRA Sunday, 30 April 2023

M M2/3 350 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 CHERRY CHUNKER Weighted points score CAS, 18/04/2023, R11, M M2/2/1R. Newstead 531348 9/02235M 6P 3P 3P 2PB20/02/2019

 2 MIX Weighted points score CAS, 20/04/2023, R8, P M2/2/2S. Keep 529765 8/02167P 1P 2M 3P 6PD11/02/2019

 3 SAPPHIRE SANDY Weighted points score TAM, 22/04/2023, R4, Y M2/1/1S. Guthrie 500472 12/01465Y 4M 3Y 3M 7MB31/01/2018

 4 KINGSBRAE KOTA 1 Weighted points score CAS, 18/04/2023, R11, M M3/1J. Wells 528326 11/02048M 3M 3M 8M 1PB16/12/2018

 5 DASHA TULLAMORE Weighted points score GRA, 02/04/2023, R5, M M3/2W. Kempshall 533774 5/01614M 2M 5M 7M 3MD19/02/2019

 6 TRUMP'S BLUFF 1 Weighted points score GRA, 17/04/2023, R5, P M3/2L. Purnell 531824 3/01586P 1P 2M 6P 5PD22/03/2019

 7 SMOOTH GRACE 1 Weighted points score IPS, 26/04/2023, R12, 3 M3/2J. Clarson 533440 2/01562P 4P 2P 4P 5PB25/04/2019

 8 SMOOTH BUNDY 1 Weighted points score IPS, 26/04/2023, R11, 3 M3/2W. Clarson 533444 4/01353P 5P 7P 4P 3PD25/04/2019

 9 DASHING THUNDER Weighted points score CAS, 18/04/2023, R11, M M3/1W. Gilbert 527067 9/01047M 5M 6P 5M 6MD27/08/2018

 10 SKITZO BRIAN Weighted points score GRA, 23/04/2023, R1, M M3/1R. Milham 508515 12/0917M 6P 6P 5P 6PD27/12/2017
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GRA Sunday, 30 April 2023

P 4/5 350 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 TRUE CHARACTER Last start placegetter GRA, 23/04/2023, R3, P 4/1/1R. Godwin 538520 5/41443P 6P 5P 6P 2PD20/10/2019

 2 GYPSY ROAD Dropping in grade IPS, 13/04/2023, R8, 3 4/1/2E. Harris 541434 11/101835P 1P 2P 4P 4PB02/01/2020

 3 STYLE SENSATION Dropping in grade TAR, 19/04/2023, R5, P 4/1/2J. Thomas 544972 8/51837P 4P 2P 1P 5PB19/04/2020

 4 KINGSBRAE KOTA 2 Weighted points score CAS, 18/04/2023, R11, M 4/1/2J. Wells 528326 11/92048M 3M 3M 8M 1PB16/12/2018

 5 RISKY KATHLEEN Weighted points score GRA, 23/04/2023, R11, P 4/1/2S. Kempshall 554642 5/41686P 1P 5P 1P 6PB26/11/2020

 6 WHISPERING JACK Last start placegetter BGC, 26/04/2023, R10, 2 5/3J. Dart 563328 3/12432P 3P 4P 3P 3PD17/07/2021

 7 SMOOTH GRACE 2 Last start placegetter IPS, 26/04/2023, R12, 3 5/3J. Clarson 533440 2/11562P 4P 2P 4P 5PB25/04/2019

 8 SASSY BOO Last start placegetter GRA, 23/04/2023, R5, P 5/3C. Smith 544399 2/11542P 7P 3Y 7P 4YB29/11/2019

 9 SMOOTH BUNDY 2 Last start placegetter IPS, 26/04/2023, R11, 3 5/2W. Clarson 533444 4/21353P 5P 7P 4P 3PD25/04/2019

 10 HANK TANK Last start placegetter CAS, 14/02/2023, R9, P 5/1B. Hastie 542277 7/51142P 5P 8P 7P 6PD09/02/2020

 11 BOKARM BULL Last start placegetter GRA, 23/04/2023, R12, P 5/2B. Merillo 547072 3/21113P 6P 6P 5P 4PD22/06/2020

 12 REDBACK ALFIE Unrequired at last meeting GRA, 23/04/2023, R3, P 5/1G. Smith 538284 14/111744P 7P 7P 4P 2PD17/10/2019

 13 KING'S COURT Dropping in grade GRA, 23/04/2023, R3, P 5/1D. Scells 554358 5/41626P 8P 1P 1P 7PD30/01/2021

 14 MODERN MESSAGE Dropping in grade GRA, 23/04/2023, R3, P 5/1F. Geary 534587 11/71534P 2P 5P 5P 5PB24/05/2019

 15 OUR SASSY NYRAH Dropping in grade GRA, 23/04/2023, R3, P 5/1D. Bates 526992 6/41118P 8P 8P 8P 1PD09/11/2018

 16 CHARLIE VALLEY Weighted points score GRA, 28/03/2023, R11, P 5/1D. Winters 532456 8/71833P 5P 3P 4P 3PD20/03/2019

 17 BOKARM LUCKY Weighted points score GRA, 23/04/2023, R12, P 5/4B. Merillo 549915 1/01774P 2P 2P 5P 3PD22/09/2020

 18 KOORINGA JACK Weighted points score CAS, 20/04/2023, R8, P 5/1J. Wells 555455 5/31595P 2P 2P 8P 7PD23/02/2021

 19 TRUMP'S BLUFF 2 Weighted points score GRA, 17/04/2023, R5, P 5/2L. Purnell 531824 3/21586P 1P 2M 6P 5PD22/03/2019

 20 REMEMBER ALWAYS Weighted points score GRA, 23/04/2023, R5, P 5/4C. Smith 555699 1/01505P 2Y 5P 5P 1PB18/02/2021

 21 MUNDY VALLEY Weighted points score GRA, 09/04/2023, R12, P 5/1D. Winters 541801 7/61417P 3P 5P 3P 6PD25/01/2020

 22 POWER STORM Weighted points score GRA, 17/04/2023, R7, P 5/4D. Scells 557796 1/01326P 3P 8P 2P 5PD16/04/2021

 23 BOKARM ARROW Weighted points score GRA, 17/04/2023, R7, P 5/3B. Merillo 547076 2/11325P 3P 3P 5P 7PD22/06/2020

 24 TRUE VALOUR Weighted points score GRA, 26/03/2023, R9, P 5/2J. King 543648 3/21237P 6P 5P 1P 5PD07/03/2020

 25 SMOOTH BREN Weighted points score IPS, 26/04/2023, R5, 3 5/4W. Clarson 533442 2/01237P 3P 7P 6P 3PD25/04/2019
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GRA Sunday, 30 April 2023

P 4/5 350 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 26 MAGPIE MISS Weighted points score GRA, 26/02/2023, R7, P 5/4C. Mcphee 553647 1/01234P 6P 5P 4P 2PB06/01/2021

 27 FLASH ATTIC Weighted points score GRA, 17/04/2023, R7, P 5/4S. Kempshall 563091 1/01198P 1P 4P 3P 2PB13/07/2021

 28 LAURIE'S SPARK Weighted points score GRA, 09/04/2023, R6, P 5/4E. Harris 541431 1/01115P 8P 4P 2P 6PB02/01/2020

 29 PLAY FLING Weighted points score GRA, 02/04/2023, R9, P 5/3S. Kempshall 549013 4/11058P 5P 2P 6P 7PB30/08/2020

 30 MISS DUTTON Weighted points score CAS, 25/04/2023, R6, P 5/2C. Mcphee 550629 3/2995P 8P 5P 7P (FEL)PB21/10/2020

 31 TRANQUIL LOGAN Weighted points score GRA, 17/04/2023, R7, P 5/3G. Robertson 539581 2/1904P 6P 5P 5P 5PD23/11/2019

 32 JUDY BONUS Weighted points score CAS, 04/04/2023, R6, P 5/1E. Harris 537457 7/6907P 8P 3P 8P 7PB06/09/2019

 33 DAISY'S GOLD Weighted points score CAS, 20/04/2023, R11, P 5/1S. Cartwright 534149 10/7898P 7P 3Y 5P 8PD11/05/2019

 34 FEARLESS LEVI Weighted points score CAS, 18/04/2023, R7, P 5/1J. King 543640 5/3875P 6P 7P 6P 5PD07/03/2020

 35 SYMI VENTURA Weighted points score GRA, 28/03/2023, R8, P 5/3K. Mackay 541451 4/1817P 7P 5P 5P 5PD18/01/2020

 36 ZULU RUFUS Weighted points score CAS, 18/04/2023, R10, P 5/3R. Arnold 549091 2/1754P 8P 6P 6P 6PB10/07/2020

 37 TRANQUIL NEBO Weighted points score GRA, 23/04/2023, R12, P 5/3G. Robertson 539576 3/1725P 8P 7P 4P 8PD23/11/2019

 38 IT'S A PROMISE Weighted points score GRA, 23/04/2023, R12, P 5/4M. Hallinan 562689 1/0708P 1P 7P 8PB22/06/2021

 39 ARMIDALE ROAD 1 Weighted points score GRA, 23/04/2023, R12, P 5/4L. North 539207 1/0627P 6P 7Y 8P 5PB19/11/2019
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 1 WHISPERING JACK Last start placegetter BGC, 26/04/2023, R10, 2 5/3J. Dart 563328 3/12432P 3P 4P 3P 3PD17/07/2021

 2 SMOOTH GRACE 2 Last start placegetter IPS, 26/04/2023, R12, 3 5/3J. Clarson 533440 2/11562P 4P 2P 4P 5PB25/04/2019

 3 SASSY BOO Last start placegetter GRA, 23/04/2023, R5, P 5/3C. Smith 544399 2/11542P 7P 3Y 7P 4YB29/11/2019

 4 SMOOTH BUNDY 2 Last start placegetter IPS, 26/04/2023, R11, 3 5/2W. Clarson 533444 4/21353P 5P 7P 4P 3PD25/04/2019

 5 HANK TANK Last start placegetter CAS, 14/02/2023, R9, P 5/1B. Hastie 542277 7/51142P 5P 8P 7P 6PD09/02/2020

 6 BOKARM BULL Last start placegetter GRA, 23/04/2023, R12, P 5/2B. Merillo 547072 3/21113P 6P 6P 5P 4PD22/06/2020

 7 REDBACK ALFIE Unrequired at last meeting GRA, 23/04/2023, R3, P 5/1G. Smith 538284 14/111744P 7P 7P 4P 2PD17/10/2019

 8 KING'S COURT Dropping in grade GRA, 23/04/2023, R3, P 5/1D. Scells 554358 5/41626P 8P 1P 1P 7PD30/01/2021

 9 MODERN MESSAGE Dropping in grade GRA, 23/04/2023, R3, P 5/1F. Geary 534587 11/71534P 2P 5P 5P 5PB24/05/2019

 10 OUR SASSY NYRAH Dropping in grade GRA, 23/04/2023, R3, P 5/1D. Bates 526992 6/41118P 8P 8P 8P 1PD09/11/2018

 11 CHARLIE VALLEY Weighted points score GRA, 28/03/2023, R11, P 5/1D. Winters 532456 8/71833P 5P 3P 4P 3PD20/03/2019

 12 BOKARM LUCKY Weighted points score GRA, 23/04/2023, R12, P 5/4B. Merillo 549915 1/01774P 2P 2P 5P 3PD22/09/2020

 13 KOORINGA JACK Weighted points score CAS, 20/04/2023, R8, P 5/1J. Wells 555455 5/31595P 2P 2P 8P 7PD23/02/2021

 14 TRUMP'S BLUFF 2 Weighted points score GRA, 17/04/2023, R5, P 5/2L. Purnell 531824 3/21586P 1P 2M 6P 5PD22/03/2019

 15 REMEMBER ALWAYS Weighted points score GRA, 23/04/2023, R5, P 5/4C. Smith 555699 1/01505P 2Y 5P 5P 1PB18/02/2021

 16 MUNDY VALLEY Weighted points score GRA, 09/04/2023, R12, P 5/1D. Winters 541801 7/61417P 3P 5P 3P 6PD25/01/2020

 17 BOKARM ARROW Weighted points score GRA, 17/04/2023, R7, P 5/3B. Merillo 547076 2/11325P 3P 3P 5P 7PD22/06/2020

 18 POWER STORM Weighted points score GRA, 17/04/2023, R7, P 5/4D. Scells 557796 1/01326P 3P 8P 2P 5PD16/04/2021

 19 MAGPIE MISS Weighted points score GRA, 26/02/2023, R7, P 5/4C. Mcphee 553647 1/01234P 6P 5P 4P 2PB06/01/2021

 20 SMOOTH BREN Weighted points score IPS, 26/04/2023, R5, 3 5/4W. Clarson 533442 2/01237P 3P 7P 6P 3PD25/04/2019

 21 TRUE VALOUR Weighted points score GRA, 26/03/2023, R9, P 5/2J. King 543648 3/21237P 6P 5P 1P 5PD07/03/2020

 22 FLASH ATTIC Weighted points score GRA, 17/04/2023, R7, P 5/4S. Kempshall 563091 1/01198P 1P 4P 3P 2PB13/07/2021

 23 LAURIE'S SPARK Weighted points score GRA, 09/04/2023, R6, P 5/4E. Harris 541431 1/01115P 8P 4P 2P 6PB02/01/2020

 24 PLAY FLING Weighted points score GRA, 02/04/2023, R9, P 5/3S. Kempshall 549013 4/11058P 5P 2P 6P 7PB30/08/2020

 25 MISS DUTTON Weighted points score CAS, 25/04/2023, R6, P 5/2C. Mcphee 550629 3/2995P 8P 5P 7P (FEL)PB21/10/2020
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 26 TRANQUIL LOGAN Weighted points score GRA, 17/04/2023, R7, P 5/3G. Robertson 539581 2/1904P 6P 5P 5P 5PD23/11/2019

 27 JUDY BONUS Weighted points score CAS, 04/04/2023, R6, P 5/1E. Harris 537457 7/6907P 8P 3P 8P 7PB06/09/2019

 28 DAISY'S GOLD Weighted points score CAS, 20/04/2023, R11, P 5/1S. Cartwright 534149 10/7898P 7P 3Y 5P 8PD11/05/2019

 29 FEARLESS LEVI Weighted points score CAS, 18/04/2023, R7, P 5/1J. King 543640 5/3875P 6P 7P 6P 5PD07/03/2020

 30 SYMI VENTURA Weighted points score GRA, 28/03/2023, R8, P 5/3K. Mackay 541451 4/1817P 7P 5P 5P 5PD18/01/2020

 31 ZULU RUFUS Weighted points score CAS, 18/04/2023, R10, P 5/3R. Arnold 549091 2/1754P 8P 6P 6P 6PB10/07/2020

 32 TRANQUIL NEBO Weighted points score GRA, 23/04/2023, R12, P 5/3G. Robertson 539576 3/1725P 8P 7P 4P 8PD23/11/2019

 33 IT'S A PROMISE Weighted points score GRA, 23/04/2023, R12, P 5/4M. Hallinan 562689 1/0708P 1P 7P 8PB22/06/2021

 34 ARMIDALE ROAD 1 Weighted points score GRA, 23/04/2023, R12, P 5/4L. North 539207 1/0627P 6P 7Y 8P 5PB19/11/2019
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GRA Sunday, 30 April 2023
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 1 ORSON LAURIE Last start winner GRA, 23/04/2023, R4, P 1/2E. Harris 541435 36/353181P 3P 2P 7P 2PD02/01/2020

 2 WHERE'S JOHNSON Last start placegetter BGC, 26/03/2023, R6, 3 1/2G. Deering 554602 10/82912P 6P 1P 3P 2PD30/01/2021

 3 VAMOOSE Weighted points score GRA, 23/04/2023, R9, P 1/2S. Smith 549023 24/173574P 1P 1P 1P 2PD27/08/2020

 4 LAURIE'S DELIGHT Last start winner GRA, 23/04/2023, R3, P 3/1/2E. Harris 541433 9/82791P 3P 6P 2P 3PB02/01/2020

 5 BOMBER STAN Weighted points score GRA, 23/04/2023, R4, P 3/1/1F. Hancock 542172 6/51594P 3P 5P 2P 5PD05/02/2020

 6 TRUE CHARACTER Last start placegetter GRA, 23/04/2023, R3, P 4/1/1R. Godwin 538520 5/41443P 6P 5P 6P 2PD20/10/2019

 7 STYLE SENSATION Dropping in grade TAR, 19/04/2023, R5, P 4/1/2J. Thomas 544972 8/51837P 4P 2P 1P 5PB19/04/2020

 8 GYPSY ROAD Dropping in grade IPS, 13/04/2023, R8, 3 4/1/2E. Harris 541434 11/101835P 1P 2P 4P 4PB02/01/2020

 9 KINGSBRAE KOTA 2 Weighted points score CAS, 18/04/2023, R11, M 4/1/2J. Wells 528326 11/92048M 3M 3M 8M 1PB16/12/2018

 10 RISKY KATHLEEN Weighted points score GRA, 23/04/2023, R11, P 4/1/2S. Kempshall 554642 5/41686P 1P 5P 1P 6PB26/11/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS
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 1 NATURE OF LOVE Last start placegetter TAR, 26/04/2023, R6, P M/1J. Thomas 561624 0/01173PB25/07/2021

 2 STENTORIAN Last start placegetter TAR, 26/04/2023, R7, P M/1S. Cartwright 540932 0/0903P 4P 7P 2Y 7PD01/01/2020

 3 INNER FIRE Last start placegetter GRA, 17/04/2023, R1, P M/1R. Godwin 538523 0/0762P 6P 4P 6P 6PB20/10/2019

 4 JACOB VALLEY Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GRA, 09/04/2023, R1, P

GRA, 28/03/2023, R1, P

M/1D. Winters 546040 0/01165P 2P 2P 2P 7PD25/05/2020

 5 ATOMIC RIPPLE 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts CAP, 12/03/2023, R1, 5

CAP, 22/02/2023, R2, 5

M/1M. Lalicz 557666 0/01105P 3P 2PD05/04/2021

 6 KIARNI TERROR Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 14/04/2023, R1, P M/1T. Roche 559191 0/0708P 6P 3P 4P 5PD05/05/2021

 7 WINSTON THE WOLF First start M/1S. Keep 561781 0/00D31/07/2021

 8 GET UP TINA First start M/1F. Geary 559759 0/00B05/03/2021

 9 ROCKY PEPPER First start M/1S. Kempshall 559866 0/00D29/05/2021

 10 AVA'S DELIGHT Unplaced after 1 start GRA, 17/04/2023, R1, P M/1C. Field 564081 0/0584PB20/10/2021

 11 JOHNNY FOR SURE Unplaced after 1 start TAM, 22/04/2023, R1, Y M/1B. Hastie 562029 0/0426YD03/05/2021

 12 OUR LITTLE MAN Unplaced after 1 start CAS, 25/04/2023, R1, P M/1L. Green 540681 0/0426PD17/12/2019

 13 VILLAGE GIRL Unplaced after 1 start TAR, 26/04/2023, R8, P M/1S. Cartwright 561774 0/0337PB31/07/2021

 14 KULU STAN Weighted points score CAS, 09/03/2023, R2, P M/1W. Clarson 526362 0/0688P 5P 7P (FEL)P 4PD20/10/2018

 15 SMOOTH MUNNY Weighted points score CAP, 08/05/2022, R3, 5 M/1W. Clarson 533443 0/0447P 8P 6P 6P 6PD25/04/2019

 16 SHEER ROCKETEER Weighted points score CAS, 18/04/2023, R1, P M/1W. Gilbert 563092 0/0395P 8PD13/07/2021

 17 KIARNI GREMLIN Weighted points score TAR, 19/04/2023, R2, P M/1T. Roche 559190 0/0268P 8PD05/05/2021
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GRA Sunday, 30 April 2023
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 1 WATCH THE FRANKY Grade order Grade 5 5/4C. Gardoll 560922 2/12414P 1C 2P 3C 1PD08/07/2021

 2 ALBERT'S MEMORY Grade order Grade 5 5/3R. Gardoll 563329 2/12111P 1PD17/07/2021

 3 SECRET GIFT Grade order Grade 5 5/3B. Beach 551792 2/12101P 3P 5P 2P 3PB15/10/2020

 4 UNQUENCHABLE Grade order Grade 5 5/4M. Beach 553822 2/01952P 5P (FEL)P 2P 4PD20/01/2021

 5 KIARNI BLACK ACE Grade order Grade 5 5/4T. Roche 559186 2/01892P 1P 2P 4P 7PD05/05/2021

 6 KOORINGA RAFAEL Grade order Grade 5 5/4M. Northfield 561078 2/01774P 1P 3P 1P 2PD15/07/2021

 7 TOUCH BASE Grade order Grade 5 5/4R. Godwin 555221 1/01673P 2P 1PD03/02/2021

 8 LEXI BOOST Grade order Grade 5 5/3S. Kempshall 557429 2/11653P 2P 8P 2P 5PB10/01/2021

 9 SPENSER FRANKLIN Grade order Grade 5 5/3C. Austin 547919 2/11655P 3P 8P 2P 2PD25/03/2020

 10 ALI'S MATE 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/4W. Blanch 549923 1/01505P 5P 5P 2P 2PD22/09/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS
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 1 FLY TOM Weighted points score CAS, 19/01/2023, R4, P 5/4M. Landrigan 556571 2/01976P 2P 1P 4Y 1PD16/03/2021

 2 ROCK THIS JOINT Weighted points score TAR, 19/04/2023, R7, P 5/3J. Thomas 545594 2/11892P 2P 1P 6P 5PB14/04/2020

 3 TERAGRAM'S STAR Weighted points score CAS, 25/04/2023, R3, P 5/4R. Arnold 546351 1/01655P 2P 6P 3P 3PB17/05/2020

 4 ALI'S MATE 1 Weighted points score GRA, 23/04/2023, R6, P 5/4W. Blanch 549923 1/01505P 5P 5P 2P 2PD22/09/2020

 5 KIARNI WAKANDA Weighted points score GRA, 23/04/2023, R7, P 5/3T. Roche 559193 2/11476P 8P 6P 1P 2PD05/05/2021

 6 FARMOR AMBUSHED Weighted points score GRA, 23/04/2023, R6, P 5/4S. Kempshall 544292 1/0757P 7P 6P 4P 6PD26/03/2020

 7 SMART TIMES Weighted points score CAS, 18/04/2023, R3, P 5/3W. Gilbert 542891 2/1726P 6P 7P 8P 4PD23/02/2020

 8 ARMIDALE ROAD 2 Weighted points score GRA, 23/04/2023, R12, P 5/4L. North 539207 1/0627P 6P 7Y 8P 5PB19/11/2019
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 1 JAY IS JAY Grade order Grade 1 1/2S. Zammit 550815 8/73745P 5C 1C 2C 1CD29/10/2020

 2 STARLINE EXPRESS Grade order Grade 1 1/2R. Gardoll 556374 8/73601P 8C 1C 2C 1PD14/03/2021

 3 CLOCK OFF Grade order Grade 1 1/2R. Howard 544584 17/93141P 1P 3Y 5P 2PD03/02/2020

 4 RAPID RIPPLE Grade order Grade 1 1/2M. Lalicz 548515 8/73082C 1C 6C 1P 1PD02/08/2020

 5 IMPRESS DRESSEL Grade order Grade 1 1/1D. Irwin 544549 12/103032P 2P 2P 4P 2PD11/01/2020

 6 TIMES THREE Grade order Grade 1 1/2G. Deering 553437 16/72875P 1P 4P 1P 3CD30/11/2020

 7 ZIPPING MASERATI Grade order Grade 1 1/2M. Hallinan 539873 26/212863P 5C 6C 7C 1CD25/11/2019

 8 JIMMY THE SINGER Grade order Grade 1 1/2C. Mutton 549566 10/82541P 6C 1P 1P 2PD05/09/2020

 9 REEL 'EM BLUEY Grade order Grade 2 2/1/2J. Thomas 544712 9/63061P 1P 5P 4C 1CD18/04/2020

 10 CASH MASTER Grade order Grade 2 2/1/2R. Cooke 550581 11/82761C 4C 5C 4C 1CD20/10/2020

 11 HOOPER COOPER Grade order Grade 2 2/1/1G. Smith 538279 11/52315P 1P 4P 1P 5PD17/10/2019

 12 COMMANDS RESPECT Grade order Grade 3 3/1/2G. Dart 546423 22/74361C 1P 1P 1P 2PD27/05/2020

 13 ROBELL MAGIC Grade order Grade 3 3/1/2B. Ellis 550136 12/52791P 2P 2P 4P 3PB07/10/2020

 14 DIXIE KATH Grade order Grade 3 3/1/1J. Corrigan 539586 16/132466P 2P 1P 6P 2PB05/12/2019

 15 WHISKEY COBBLER Grade order Grade 4 4/1/1S. Smith 555461 7/42453P 3P 1P 7P 3CD21/02/2021

 16 RUSHFORTH ALLY 1 Grade order Grade 4 4/1/2D. Winters 552322 9/22431P 1P 1P 6P 7PD27/11/2020

 17 SAL'S BLUE BOY Grade order Grade 4 4/1/2S. Keep 553862 9/52314P 5P 1P 1P 3PD27/01/2021

 18 ALL LIES AHEAD Grade order Grade 4 4/1/1S. Keep 553855 5/42017P 1P 3P 4P 2PD27/01/2021

 19 TINA WENT WRONG Grade order Grade 4 4/1/2R. Howard 554193 9/41802P 1P 6P 4P 5PB27/01/2020

 20 HOOKS AND RIDE Grade order Grade 4 4/1/1A. Newstead 534595 10/41594P 5P (FEL)P 3P 6PB22/05/2019

 21 GYPSY JOKER Grade order Grade 5 5/1R. Cooke 550580 8/32423C 4C 7C 1P 1PB20/10/2020

 22 INVEST WISELY Grade order Grade 5 5/2S. Casey 554467 5/22138P 1P 3P 1P 3PD30/01/2021

 23 COOL RED Grade order Grade 5 5/2R. Arnold 543286 5/21744P 5P 7P 1P 1PB29/02/2020

 24 UNDIVIDED Grade order Grade 5 5/1E. Harris 541429 15/31685P 4P 3P 2P 5PD02/01/2020

 25 ZIPPING RUBBLE Grade order Grade 5 5/1T. Ginn 538108 7/4847P 6P 7P 5C 7PD02/10/2019

10 / 14Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 27 April 2023 - 07:55 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GRA Sunday, 30 April 2023

P NG 450 GRACUP

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

11 / 14Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 27 April 2023 - 07:55 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GRA Sunday, 30 April 2023
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Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 RUSHFORTH ALLY 2 Last start winner GRA, 23/04/2023, R8, P 4/1/2D. Winters 552322 9/22431P 1P 1P 6P 7PD27/11/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GRA Sunday, 30 April 2023

P 5 450 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 FLYING ZINGER Last start winner GRA, 23/04/2023, R11, P 5/2S. Kempshall 554678 7/21891P 4P 2P 3P 7PB15/11/2020

 2 ZAMBORA FLETCH Last start placegetter GRA, 23/04/2023, R11, P 5/4S. Keep 549735 3/02133P 6P 2P 1P 2PD14/09/2020

 3 DOING TIME Last start Provincial winner MAT, 13/02/2023, R8, P 5/1R. Howard 538804 6/41951P 2P 2P 5P 6PD12/10/2019

 4 PIVOTAL MOMENT Weighted points score GRA, 28/03/2023, R9, P 5/2F. Geary 534584 4/21237P 1P 5P 5P 6PB24/05/2019
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 1 MASANI GIRL Last start placegetter GRA, 23/04/2023, R2, P M/1D. Bates 564082 0/0882P 4P 4P 4PB20/10/2021

 2 ATOMIC RIPPLE 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts CAP, 12/03/2023, R1, 5

CAP, 22/02/2023, R2, 5

M/1M. Lalicz 557666 0/01105P 3P 2PD05/04/2021

 3 BOKARM SASSY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GRA, 17/04/2023, R2, P M/1B. Merillo 547071 0/01284P 3P 5P 3P 2PB22/06/2020

 4 COCO CREEK First start M/1J. Thomas 563142 0/00D12/09/2021

 5 NORAH SUNRISE Weighted points score GOS, 18/04/2023, R2, P M/1P. Mckinnon 555436 0/0987P 4P 5P 2P 2PB15/02/2021
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